
ANDREW YULE & CO. LTD. 
(A Govt. of India Enterprise) 

8, Dr. Rajendra Prasad Sarani, Kolkata - 700001 
Phone No. (033) 2242-8210/8550 Fax No. (033) 2242-9770 

Website: www.andrewyule.com 
 

TENDER No.: AYCL/TEA/GIFT BOX & CARRY BAGS/2023-24/19 
 

Andrew Yule & Co. Ltd, a Central Public Sector Enterprise (CPSE), is inviting competitive bids for manufacturing of 
retail tea gift boxes & paper carry bags in order to achieve price arrival in a more transparent and effective way. The 
tender consists of two parts - i) Technical Bid and ii) Price Bid from Bidders for the development of such platform. 
 

SCHEDULE OF TENDER (SOT) 
 

a. NIT Number AYCL/TEA/GIFT BOX & CARRY BAGS/2023-24/19 
b. NIT Date & Time 27.09.2023 at 04.00 pm 
c. Mode of Tender Offline submission of Part I - Technical Bid and Part II - 

Price Bid 
d. Date of publication of Tender    through AYCL 

websites and Central Public Procurement Portal 
27.09.2023 at 04.00 pm 

e. Date of availability of NIT to the        Vendors for 
downloading 

27.09.2023 at 04.00 pm 

f. Earnest Money Deposit · An “Earnest Money Deposit” of Rs.2000.00 (Rupees 
Two Thousand only) to be paid by D.D. (Demand 
Draft) in favour of Andrew Yule & Co Ltd., payable at 
Kolkata.   

 
· Price Bid to be submitted in a separate sealed 

envelope marked as Price Bid. 

g. Last date of submission of Tender Document 11.10.2023 upto 16:00 Hrs. 

h. Date of opening of Part-I Technical Bid 11.10.2023 at 17:00 Hrs. 

i. Date of opening of Part- II Financial Bid To be intimated to the technically eligible vendors only 
by email 

j. Validity of Offer 30 Days 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.andrewyule.com/


ANDREW YULE & CO. LTD. 
(A Govt. of India Enterprise) 

8, Dr. Rajendra Prasad Sarani, Kolkata - 700001 
Phone No. (033) 2242-8210/8550 Fax No. (033) 2242-9770 

Website: www.andrewyule.com 
 

TENDER No.: AYCL/TEA/GIFT BOX & CARRY BAGS/2023-24/19/19  We invite competitive “Quotation” forsupplyof retail Gift Box with following specificationalong with its designing to besupplied to our Head Office as per attached specification and desired printing details. The terms and conditions under which the order will have to be executed are as follows:-  1] Order will be placed as and when required to the L1 bidder. 2] Materials are to be delivered at our Kolkata Office. 3] The materials should include packing and forwarding charges. 4] GST if any should be mentioned. 5] Payment will be made within 30 days from the date of delivery of goods & Art Work (Designing). 6] Delivery should be made within 15 days from date of confirmed order. 7)            Tolerable quantity: 5%-10% only. 8)            Design; To be done as per sample & Proof to be submitted before final printing. 9)         The, rates quoted by you against each items will be valid for the corresponding quantity mentioned   therein. 
 
You are requested to submit your rate in thefollowing format:- 

 

A. Manufacturing of ExoticDarjeeling Combo Pack 

   Description Quantity 
Pcs. 

Basic Rate 
Per Pce. 

GST 
Per Pce. 

Gross 
Per Pce.  A.Manufacturingof Exotic 

Darjeeling Combo Pack 
 

1. Manufacturing of Square Box 
on Mango Plywood    
 
Specification of Box 
 1. Plywood box with push lid. 
 2. Length (L) : 8.5 cm 
 3. Width  (w) : 8.5 cm 
 4. Height  (H) : 10 cm 
 5. Ply Thickness : 3.5 mm 
 

2. Manufacturing of Tray on 
Mango Plywood    
Specification of Box 
1. Length (L) : 22.5 cm 
2. Width  (w) : 10.0 cm 
3. Height  (H) : 1.0 cm 

   Material wall with pine wood 6 
mm with plywood 4 mm.  

    5000 
   

 
 
Evaluation based on lowest rates. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.andrewyule.com/


 

B. Flavour Tea Black Box  Description Quantity 
Pcs. 

Basic Rate 
Per Pce. 

GST 
Per Pce. 

Gross 
Per Pce.  Flavour Tea Black Box 

Manufacturing of Black Flavour tea 
Combo Box to contain 3 (Three) 100 
gms Round Tin Caddies. 
 
Specification:   

1. Black colour Box top & bottom 
printed on 350 GSM ITC 
duplex Board. 

2. Size of the Box Top: L – 12’ x 
H-6’ x W – 3.7’ 
With 3 (Three) transparent 
window separator of Size: H- 4’ 
x W-2.5’. 

3. Size of the Box Bottom: L – 
11.9’ x H-5.9’ x W – 3.6’. 

4. Golden leaf printing. 
5. Inside 3 (Three) separator 

(cavity) for Caddies. 
6. Complete Box top & bottom to 

be supplied 
 
  

    1500 
   

 
C. Manufacturing of Green Box for Yule Tea Gifting  Description Quantity 

Pcs. 
Basic Rate 

Per Pce. 
GST 

Per Pce. 
Gross 

Per Pce.  Manufacturing of Green Box for Yule 
Tea Gifting 

Manufacturing of Green Box to contain 
3 (Three) 100 gms Round Tin Caddies. 

Specification:   
1. Green colour Box top & bottom 

printed on Kappa Board with 2 
mm thickness. 

2. Size of the Box Top: L – 13.5’ x 
H-7.0’ x W – 1.6’ 
With 3 (Three) form & board 
separator (Cavity) inside of 
Size: L- 3.6’ x H- 5.5’ x W-2.5’. 

3. Size of the Box Bottom: L – 
13.4’ x H-6.8’ x W – 4.0’. 

4. Box covered with 130 GSM 
imported Green sheet with 
golden foil print. 

5. Complete Box Size :L-13.5’ x H 
-7.0’ x W- 4.4’ 

6. Complete Box top & bottom to 
be supplied 
 
 
  

    1500 
   

 
 



D. Manufacturing of Red Box for Yule Tea Gifting  Description Quantity 
Pcs. 

Basic Rate 
Per Pce. 

GST 
Per Pce. 

Gross 
Per Pce.  Manufacturing of Red Box for Yule 

Tea Gifting 

Manufacturing of Red Box to contain 3 
(Three) 100 gms Round Tin Caddies. 
Specification:   

1. Red colour Box top & bottom 
printed on Kappa Board with 2 
mm thickness. 

2. Size of the Box Top: L – 13.5’ x 
H-7.0’ x W – 1.6’ 
With 3 (Three) form & board 
separator (Cavity) inside of 
Size: L- 3.6’ x H- 5.5’ x W-2.5’. 

3. Size of the Box Bottom: L – 
13.4’ x H-6.8’ x W – 4.0’. 

4. Box covered with 130 GSM 
imported Red sheet with 
golden foil print. 

5. Complete Box Size :L-13.5’ x H 
-7.0’ x W-4.4’ 

6. Complete Box top & bottom to 
be supplied. 

    1500 
   

E. Manufacturing of Match Box Style Box for Yule Tea Gifting  Description Quantity 
Pcs. 

Basic Rate 
Per Pce. 

GST 
Per Pce. 

Gross 
Per Pce.  Manufacturing of Match Box Style 

Box for Yule Tea Gifting 

Manufacturing of Match Box Style Box 
for Yule Tea Gifting contain 3 (Three) 
50 gms Boxes.  
Specification:   

1. Box cover printed on 
kappa 2 mm Thickness 
board, printed in golden 
colour with marble paper 
pasting. 

2. Size of the Outer Box : L – 
13.5’ x H-6.8’ x W – 2.2’ 
along with golden foil 
printing. 

3. 3 (Three) inside Boxes 
printed on 280 gsm cyber 
excel board, printed in 
golden colour with marble 
paper pasting & matt 
lamination. 

4. With 3 (Three) separator 
(Cavity) inside the box. 
With 3 (Three) form & 
board separator (Cavity) 
inside 

5. Size of the Inside Box: L – 
2.5’ x H- 4.75’ x W – 2.0’ 
with Golden foil print & 
envelope. 

6. Complete Box top & 
bottom to be supplied  

    1000 
   

 
 
 



F. Manufacturing of Jewellery Box Style Yule tea Gifting   

  Description Quantity 
Pcs. 

Basic Rate 
Per Pce. 

GST 
Per Pce. 

Gross 
Per Pce.  Manufacturing of Jewellery Box 

Style Yule tea Gifting   

Manufacturing of Jewellery Box Style 
Yule tea Gifting contain (Three) 100 
gms mono carton tea boxes 
 
Specification:   

1. Jewellery Box with lock 
printed on kappa 2 mm 
Thickness board, box 
cover printed on imported 
paper Off white & golden 
colour. 

2. Size of the Outer Box : L – 
11.5’ x H-3.0’ x W – 5.5’ 
along with golden foil 
printing & envelope  

3. With 3 (Three) separator 
(Cavity) inside the box. 
Complete Box top & 
bottom to be supplied 

    500 
   

 
 

G. Manufacturing of Y" YULE LOGO YELLOW PAPER BAG 

 
 Description Quantity 

Pcs. 
Basic Rate 
Per Pce. 

GST 
Per Pce. 

Gross 
Per Pce. 

 Manufacturing of Y" YULE LOGO  
YELLOW PAPER BAG 
 
Specifications: 
 A. Bag Finished Size   : 
Large (H-13.2’ x L-9.6" x W-4.7’)  
 B. Bag Finished Size  : 
Medium (H-7.1’ x L-9.6" x W-4.3’)  
 C. Bag Finished Size  : 
Small (H-7.1’ x L-5.0" x W-4.3’)  
 
Specification:- 

1. Material: 230 GSM Cyber / 
Pearl XL from ITC 

2. Lamination: Matt Lamination 
with BOPP Film 

3. Handle Type: Dori Handle with 
Eyelet punch 

4. Printing: 4 Colour printing as 
per the art work provided by 
AYCL – Tea division 

5. Tolerance (+/- 10%) 

 

 
 
 

 
5000 each  Bags 

   

 
Evaluation based onlowest consolidated ratesof category B, C, D, E, F, G 


